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STUZZICHINI

ANTIPASTI MISTI
SELECAO DE QUEIJOS E FRIOS
ASSORTED COLD CUTS AND CHEESES

BRUSCHETTA CON MOZZARELLA E POMODORO
BRUSCHETTA COM MOZZARELA E TOMATE
MOZZARELLA AND TOMATO BRUSCHETTA

BURRATA CON PROSCIUTTO DI PARMA E POMODORINI
BURRATA COM PRESUNTO CRU E TOMATE CEREJA
BURRATA WITH PARMA HAM AND CHERRY TOMATOES

CARPACCIO DI SALMONE MARINATO
CARPACCIO DE SALMAO MARINADO
MARINATED SALMON CARPACCIO WITH DILL AND WHOLE GRAIN MUSTARD

CARPACCIO ALLA FASANO

CARPACCIO DE FILE MIGNON COM PATE DE AZEITONAS PRETAS,
ALCAPARRAS E PINOLI

BEEF FILLET CARPACCIO WITH BLACK OLIVES, CAPERS AND PINE NUTS

TRAMEZZINI

TOAST CLASSICO

SANDUICHE DE QUEIJO E PRESUNTO

HAM AND CHEESE SANDWICH ON TOASTED MIGA BREAD

CLUB SANDWICH

SANDUICHE COM FRANGO, BACON, OVO, ALFACE E TOMATE

CHICKEN CLUB SANDWICH WITH BACON, EGG, LETTUCE AND TOMATO

HAMBURGER OU CHEESEBURGER | TRADICIONAL OU MINI

TODOS OS SANDUICHES SAO SERVIDOS COM BATATA FRITA OU SALADA VERDE

ALL SANDWICHES ARE SERVED WITH FRENCH FRIES OR SIDE GREEN SALAD

DOLCI

TIRAMISU

TORTA ITALIANA COM BISCOITO INGLES, CAFE,

MASCARPONE E CACAU EM PO

ITALIAN DESSERT WITH MASCARPONE, COOKIE, COCOA POWDER AND COFFEE

TORTA DELLA NONNA

MASSA CROCANTE COM RECHEIO DE BAUNILHA,
RASPAS DE LIMAO SICILIANO E PINOLI

VANILLA TART WITH LEMON ZEST AND PINOLI

PANNA COTTA ALLA VANIGLIA
PANNA COTTA DE BAUNILHA COM CALDA DE FRUTAS VERMELHAS
VANILLA PANNA COTTA WITH RED BERRIES COULIS

FRUTTA DI STAGIONE
FRUTA DA ESTACAO
SEASONAL FRUIT

GLUTEN | GLUTEN FREE

SEM LACTOSE | LACTOSE FREE

VEGANO | VEGAN

CERTIFICADO DE SUSTENTABILIDADE | SUSTAINABILITY CERTIFICATE

FASANO

R$

92,00

58,00

99,00

99,00

103,00

41,00

68,00

79,00

54,00

46,00

48,00

35,00

NEGRONIS

NEGRONI
GIN TANQUERAY, VERMUTE TINTO E BITTER
GIN TANQUERAY, RED VERMOUTH AND BITTER

BOULEVARDIER
WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, VERMUTE TINTO E BITTER
WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, RED VERMOUTH AND BITTER

CARDINALE
GIN TANQUERAY, VERMUTE SECO E BITTER
GIN TANQUERAY, VERMOUTH DRY AND BITTER

MILANO TORINO
VERMUTE TINTO E BITTER
RED VERMOUTH AND BITTER

SBAGLIATO
ESPUMANTE ITALIANO, VERMUTE TINTO E BITTER
PROSECCO, RED VERMOUTH AND BITTER

CLASSICOS

BELLINI
ESPUMANTE E POLPA DE PESSEGO FRANCESA
PROSECCO AND FRENCH WHITE PEACH PUREE

BITTER GIUSEPPE

BLEND DE APERITIVOS, VERMUTE TINTO, SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO
E BITTER DE LARANJA

BLEND OF APPETIZERS, RED VERMOUTH, LEMON JUICE AND ORANGE BITTER

BLOOD MARY
VODKA KETEL ONE E SUCO DE TOMATE TEMPERADO
VODKA KETEL ONE AND SEASONED TOMATO JUICE

CAIPIRINHA | VODKA
VODKA KETEL ONE, FRUTA E ACUCAR
VODKA KETEL ONE, FRUIT AND SUGAR

COSMOPOLITAN

VODKA KETEL ONE CITROEN, SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO,
TRIPLE-SEC E SUCO DE CRANBERRY

VODKA KETEL ONE CITROEN, LEMON JUICE, TRIPLE-SEC AND CRANBERRY JUICE

DRY MARTINI
GIN TANQUERAY E VERMUTE SECO
GIN TANQUERAY AND DRY VERMOUTH

FITZGERALD

GIN TANQUERAY, SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO, XAROPE SIMPLES
E BITTER AROMATICO

GIN TANQUERAY, LEMON JUICE, SYRUP AND FLAVOURED BITTER

HANKY PANKY
GIN TANQUERAY, VERMUTE TINTO E AMARO
GIN TANQUERAY, RED VERMOUTH AND AMARO

OLD FASHIONED

WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, XAROPE SIMPLES E BITTER AROMATICO

WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, SYRUP AND FLAVOURED BITTER

SCOFFLAW

RYE WHISKEY, VERMUTE SECO, XAROPE GRENADINE,
SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO E AROMATICO BITTER

RYE WHISKEY, DRY VERMOUTH, GRENADINE SYRUP, LEMON JUICE
AND FLAVOURED BITTER

VERMILLION FIZzZ

BLEND DE APERITIVOS SLOE GIN E ROSA, AGUA TONICA FEVER TREE

BLEND OF APPETIZERS SLOE GIN AND ROSE, FEVER TREE TONIC WATER

R$

60,00

62,00

60,00

56,00

58,00

58,00

69,00

49,00

55,00

55,00

62,00

60,00

62,00

62,00

62,00

79,00
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RESERVE

BOSTON

WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO,
XAROPE SIMPLES E AQUAFABA

WHISKEY BULLEIT BOURBON, LEMON JUICE, SIMPLE SYRUP AND BEAN WATER

DARK N STORM

RUM ZACAPA CENTENARIO, SUCO DE LIMAO, XAROPE DEMERARA,
GINGERBEER FEVER TREE E BITTERS

RUM ZACAPA SOLERA 21, LEMON JUICE, DEMERARA SYRUP,

GINGERBEER FEVER TREE AND BITTERS

GOLDEN PENICILLIN

WHISKY JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL, GENGIBRE,

SUCO DE LIMAO SICILIANO E XAROPE DE MEL

WHISKY JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL, GINGER, LEMON JUICE AND HONEY SYROUP

ROB ROY
WHISKY SINGLETON 12 Y., VERMUTE TINTO E BITTER AROMATICO
SINGLETON 12 Y., RED VERMOUTH AND FLAVOURED BITTER

VESPER MARTINI
GIN TANQUERAY TEN, VODKA KETEL ONE E VINHO APERITIVO
GIN TANQUERAY TEN, VODKA KETEL ONE E WINE APETIZIER

BEBIDAS NAO ALCOOLICAS | NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

AGUA MINERAL | STILL WATER

SAN PELLEGRINO 500 ML

ACQUA PANNA 500ML

PERRIER 330ML

AGUA DE COCO | COCONUT WATER
REFRIGERANTE | SODAS

TONICA FEVER TREE | FEVER TREE TONIC WATER
SUCO NATURAL | FRESH JUICE

SUCO DE TOMATE | TOMATO JUICE

RED BULL | ENERGY DRINK | SUGAR FREE | TROPICAL

CAFE E CHA | COFFEE AND TEA

A ESPRESSO

CAPPUCCINO
CHA NATURAL | NATURAL TEA
CHA IMPORTADO | IMPORTED TEA

BEBIDAS ALCOOLICAS | ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
CERVEJA | BEER

STELLA ARTOIS | LAGER | 330ML | BELGICA
BECK’'S | GERMAN LAGER | 330 ML
GOOSE ISLAND IPA | AMERICAN IPA | 355 ML

VODKA

ABSOLUT | SUECIA

CIROC | FRANGCA

KETEL ONE | HOLANDA

KETEL ONE CITROEN | HOLANDA
BELUGA | RUSSIA

BELVEDERE | POLONIA

GREY GOOSE | FRANGA
STOLICHNAYA | RUSSIA

VOA | BRASIL

BOTANICALS

KETEL ONE BOTANICAL GRAPEFRUIT E ROSE
KETEL ONE BOTANICAL PEACH AND ORANGE BLOSSON
KETEL ONE BOTANICAL CUCUMBER AND MINT

JEREZ | SHERRY

TIO PEPE PALOMINO FINO

DON JOSE OLOROSO

SANCHEZ ROMATE AMONTILLADO NPU
SANCHEZ ROMATE FINO PERDIDO

SANCHEZ ROMATE PEDRO XIMENEZ DUQUESA

AMARO

AVERNA | ITALIA

BRAULIO | ITALIA

NONINO | ITALIA

FERNET BRANCA | ITALIA
FERNET BRANCA MENTA | ITALIA
LUCANO | ITALIA

JAGERMEISTER | ALEMANHA

FASANO

R$

72,00

94,00

96,00

94,00

77,00

15,00
38,00
38,00
28,00
12,00
14,00
27,00
19,00
27,00
26,00

12,00
13,00
10,00
12,00

R$

22,00
22,00
32,00

52,00
64,00
44,00
44,00
65,00
65,00
65,00
34,00
52,00

44,00
44,00
44,00

50,00
50,00
158,00
158,00
158,00

42,00
42,00
135,00
40,00
45,00
35,00
30,00

APERITIVO

APEROL | ITALIA

COCCHI AMERICANO | BIANCO & ROSA | ITALIA
CYNAR 70 PROOF | ITALIA

LILLET BLANC | FRANGA

MONKEY 47 | SCHWARZWALD SLOE GIN

BITTER

CAMPARI | BRASIL
BITTER LUXADO BIANCO | ITALIA

VERMOUTH

PUNT & MES | ITALIA

MARTINI | ROSSO & DRY | ITALIA

ANTICA FORMULA | ITALIA

NOILLY PRAT DRY | FRANCA

CARPANO | BIANCO, CLASSICO & DRY | ITALIA
DOLIN | BLANC & ROUGE | FRANGCA

COCCHI STORICO DI TORINO | ITALIA
CINZANO | ROSSO | ITALIA

GIN

TANQUERAY | LONDON DRY
TANQUERAY N° TEN | OLD TOM

GIN TANQUERAY | RANGPUR & SEVILLA
GIBSON | LONDON DRY

GORDON'S | LONDON DRY
BEEFEATER | LONDON DRY
BEEFEATER 24 | LONDON DRY
HENDRICK'S | DRY GIN

BOMBAY | LONDON DRY

MONKEY 47 | SCHWARZWALD DRY GIN
THE BOTANIST | ISLAY DRY GIN
BULLDOG | LONDON DRY

TEQUILA

DON JULIO | BLANCO
JOSE CUERVO | GOLD & SILVER

JOSE CUERVO | PLATINO | RESERVA DE LA FAMILIA | MEXICO

HERRADURA | REPOSADO | MEXICO
HERRADURA | PLATA | MEXICO
1800 | SILVER | MEXICO

SAKE

JUN DAITI | BRASIL
GEKKEIKAN | JAPAO
GEKKEIKAN | BLACK GOLD | JAPAO

CACHAGA

YPIOCA | 150 | MARANGUAPE - CE

YPIOCA 5 CHAVES | MARANGUAPE - CE

LEBLON | PATOS DE MINAS - MG

ANISIO SANTIAGO | SALINAS - MG

ESPIRITO DE MINAS | SAO TIAGO - MG

CANARINHA | SALINAS - MG

GERMANA HERITAGE | NOVA UNIAO - MG

YAGUARA ORGANICA | IVOTI - RS

PORTO DO VIANNA PREMIUM | TURVELANDIA - MG
PORTO DO VIANNA TRADICIONAL | TURVELANDIA - MG

RUM

ZACAPA XO | GUATEMALA

ZACAPA 23 SOLERA | GUATEMALA
HAVANA 3 Y. | cuBA

HAVANA CLUB ANEJO 7 Y. | CUBA
HAVANA CLUB SELECCION

DE MAESTROS | CUBA

BACARDI | CARTA BLANCA E ORO | BRASIL
BACARDI | 8 ANOS

DIPLOMATICO | RESERVA EXCLUSIVA | VENEZUELA
MONT GAY | X.O | BARBADOS

MONT GAY | BLACK BARREL | BARBADOS
APPLETON ESTATE | JAMAICA
APPLETON ESTATE | 12 Y.O. | JAMAICA

EAU DE VIE

KIRSCH | ARTHUR METZ | FRANCA
POIRE WILLIAMS | G.E. MASSEN | FRANGCA

R$

35,00
55,00
35,00
39,00
135,00

37,00
61,00

45,00
30,00
55,00
28,00
45,00
39,00
74,00
28,00

50,00
71,00
56,00
28,00
48,00
54,00
66,00
82,00
50,00
67,00
85,00
58,00

75,00
50,00
122,00
75,00
75,00
55,00

28,00
35,00
45,00

25,00
70,00
33,00
110,00
30,00
54,00
75,00
33,00
23,00
21,00

135,00
76,00
42,00
56,00
75,00
81,00
36,00
43,00

100,00
61,00
42,00
40,00
81,00

55,00
55,00



PISCO
CAPEL | CHILE
LICOR | LIQUEUR

BAILEY’S

FIREBALL

GRAND MARNIER

LICOR CASSIS

LICOR 43 | TRADICIONAL, BARISTO & ORCHATA
LICOR 43

AMARULA

SAMBUCA MOLINARI
SAMBUCA STREGA
DRAMBUIE

COINTREAU

COINTREAU NOIR
PEACHTREE
DISARONNO
LIMONCELLO
BENEDICTINE

LUXARDO MARASCHINO
FRANGELICO

STREGA

CHARTREUSE VERDE
CHARTREUSE AMARELO

SCOTCH SINGLE MALT

CARDHU 12 Y. O.

LAPHROAIG 10 Y.O | ISLAY

GLENMORANGIE | NECTAR D'OR 12 Y. | HIGHLAND
THE DALMORE 12 Y. | HIGHLAND

THE SINGLETON 12 Y.O.

THE GLENFIDDICH 12 Y. | SPEYSIDE

THE GLENFIDDICH 15 Y. | SPEYSIDE

THE GLENFIDDICH 18 Y. | SPEYSIDE

THE GLENLIVET | FOUNDER’'S RESERVE | SPEYSIDE
THE GLENLIVET 15 Y. | SPEYSIDE

THE GLENLIVET 18 Y. | SPEYSIDE

THE MACALLAN | TRIPLE CASK 12 Y. | HIGHLAND
THE MACALLAN | DOUBLE CASK 18 Y. | HIGHLAND
THE CLASSIC LADDIE | ISLAY

PORT CHARLOTTE SCOTTISH BARLEY | ISLAY

SCOTCH BLENDED WHISKY

J & B RARE

J & B | ULTIVMA

JOHNNIE WALKER | BLUE LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER | ULTIMATE 18 Y.O.
JOHNNIE WALKER | SWING
JOHNNIE WALKER | GOLD RESERVE
JOHNNIE WALKER | BLACK LABEL 12 Y.O.
JOHNNIE WALKER | DOUBLE BLACK
JOHNNIE WALKER | RED LABEL
DIMPLE 15 Y.O.

DIMPLE | GOLDEN SELECTION
CHIVAS REGAL | 12 Y.O.

CHIVAS REGAL | 18 Y.O.

CHIVAS REGAL | 25 Y.O.

ROYAL SALUTE | 62 GUN

ROYAL SALUTE | 21 Y.O.
BALLANTINE’S | FINEST
BALLANTINE'S | 17 Y.O.
BUCHANAN'S | 12 Y.O.
BUCHANAN'S | 18 Y.O.

DEWARS | WHITE LABEL

LOGAN | HERITAGE BLEND

OLD PARR | 12 Y.O.

BALLANTINE'S | 12 Y.O.

FAMOUS GROUSE

FAMOUS GROUSE | 12 Y.O.
GRANT’S

GRANT'S | 12 Y.O.

DEWAR'S | 12 Y.O.

BLACK & WHITE

WHITE HORSE

CUTTY SARK

FASANO

-

-

R$

49,00

35,00
30,00
72,00
37,00
60,00
60,00
30,00
37,00
69,00
38,00
51,00
61,00
44,00
51,00
58,00
37,00
40,00
35,00
35,00
150,00
150,00

65,00
144,00
140,00
165,00

55,00

73,00

85,00
135,00

75,00

90,00
105,00
270,00

.350,00

65,00
72,00

34,00
530,00
255,00
179,00
134,00

90,00

50,00

57,00

42,00

90,00

90,00

47,00
100,00
520,00

.600.00

242,00
44,00
96,00
46,00

140,00
33,00
41,00
43,00
46,00
33,00
41,00
41,00
41,00
44,00
34,00
35,00
35,00

BOURBON WHISKEY

BULLEIT

MAKER'S MARK BOURBON | KENTUCKY

JIM BEAM | BOURBON | KENTUCKY

JIM BEAM | RYE PRE-PROHIBITION | KENTUCKY
JACK DANIEL’S | N°7 | TENNESSE

WILD TURKEY | BOURBON | KENTUCKY

WILD TURKEY | RYE | KENTUCKY

WOODFORD RESERVE | BOURBON | KENTUCKY

IRISH WHISKEY

JAMESON | TRIPLE DISTILLED
JAMESON | CASKMATES IPA

COGNAC

MARTELL VSOP

MARTELL XO

COURVOISIER | V.S.OP
HENNESSY | v.s.O.P

HENNESSY | X.0

REMY MARTIN | V.S.O.P

REMY MARTIN | X.O

REMY MARTIN | LOUIS XII
MARTELL | L'OR DE JEAN MARTELL

ARMAGNAC

TARIQUET | X.O

TARIQUET | BAS CLASSIQUE | V.S | FRANCA
MARQUIS DE CAUSADE | V.S.OP | FRANCA
MARQUIS DE CAUSADE | X.O | FRANGA

GRAPPA

CHARDONNAY BARRIQUES | NONINO | FRIULI
MOSCATO | NONINO | FRIULI

ELISI | BERTA | PIEMONTE

POMOROSSO | LUIGI COPPO | PIEMONTE
RISERVA 15 ANNI | NARDINI | VENETO

)% CERTIFICADO DE SUSTENTABILIDADE | SUSTAINABILITY CERTIFICATE

TAXA DE SERVICO DE 15% | 15% SERVICE TAX

NAO ACEITAMOS CHEQUES | WE DON'T ACCEPT CHECKS

R$

62,00
75,00
42,00
65,00
54,00
54,00
85,00
68,00

40,00
30,00

66,00
190,00
96,00
105,00
205,00
110,00
205,00
3.200,00
2.300,00

80,00
80,00
75,00
80,00

80,00
55,00
137,00
120,00
85,00

PROIBIDA A VENDA DE BEBIDAS ALCOOLICAS PARA MENORES DE 18 ANOS | NO ALCOHOL

WILL BE SERVED TO INDIVIDUALS UNDER THE AGE OF 18
SE BEBER NAO DIRIJA | DON'T DRINK AND DRIVE

PROCON 151



